Juma	REQUEST F	OR CITY COUN	CIL ACTION				
		STRATEGIC OUTCOMES	ACTION				
MEETING DATE:	March 17, 2021	Safe & Prosperous	☑ Motion				
DEPARTMENT:	Finance Purchasing	Active & Appealing	Resolution				
		Respected & Responsible	Ordinance - Introduction				
DIVISION		Connected & Engaged	Ordinance - Adoption				
		Unique & Creative	Public Hearing				
TITLE:   Bid Award: 2nd Avenue Reconstruction – 8th Street to 13th Street   SUMMARY RECOMMENDATION:   Authorize the City Administrator to execute a contract for construction services for the 2nd Avenue   Reconstruction project, from 8th Street to 13th Street, to the lowest responsive and responsible bidder in the amount of \$1,225,558.00 to:   DPE Construction, Inc. Yuma, Arizona   (Engineering Bid #2021-20000074) (Jeffrey Kramer/Robin R. Wilson)							
<b>STRATEGIC OUTCOME:</b> This item supports City Council's vision and strategic outcome of Safe and Prosperous by reconstructing the street, establishing a new water main, reconnecting all water services, and completing gaps in the sidewalk and streetlighting in this area for the safety of the community.							
REPORT:							
The project consists of reconstructing 2 <sup>nd</sup> Avenue to current two-lane street standards, including curb and gutter and sidewalks, and abandoning a 10-inch water main and reconnecting all water services to a 12-inch water main. The existing pavement has deteriorated with severe cracking making the replacement necessary.							

The streets surrounding this area have been upgraded to current City standards, which include curb and gutter, sidewalks, street lighting, and on-street parallel parking. The two blocks of 2<sup>nd</sup> Avenue between 10<sup>th</sup> Street and 12<sup>th</sup> Street have not received similar improvements because one-half of the street was not annexed until 2007 and property owners had not previously petitioned for an improvement district. This project remedies that situation with the curb, gutter, sidewalks and streetlights constructed through an improvement district.

	CITY FUNDS:	1,225,558.00	BUDGETED:	1,450,000.00			
IREMENTS	STATE FUNDS:	\$0.00	AVAILABLE TO TRANSFER:	\$0.00			
	FEDERAL FUNDS:	\$0.00	IN CONTINGENCY:	\$0.00			
	OTHER SOURCES:	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	FUNDING FOR THIS ITEM IS F ACCOUNT/FUND/CIP: 0430-ROAD4	OUND IN THE FOLLOWING			
	TOTAL:	1,225,558.00					
FISCAL REQUIREMENTS	FISCAL IMPACT STATEMENT:						
	SUPPORTING INFORMATION NOT ATTACHED TO THE CITY COUNCIL ACTION FORM THAT IS ON FILE IN THE						
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION	SUPPORTING INFORMATION NOT ATTACHED TO THE CITY COUNCIL ACTION FORM THAT IS ON FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK: 1. 2. 3. 4. 5. IF CITY COUNCIL ACTION INCLUDES A CONTRACT, LEASE OR AGREEMENT, WHO WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ROUTING THE DOCUMENT FOR SIGNATURE AFTER CITY COUNCIL APPROVAL?						
SIGNATURES	CITY ADMINISTRATOR:			DATE:			
	Philip A. Rodriguez			03/10/2021			
	REVIEWED BY CITY ATTORNEY:			DATE:			
	Richard W. Files RECOMMENDED BY (DEPT/DIV HE	מא):		03/9/2021 Date:			
	Lisa Marlin			03/01/2021			
	WRITTEN/SUBMITTED BY:			DATE:			
	Melinda Holmes/Robin R. Wilson	n		02/26/2021			